



# ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE BWC (E)  
42246  
X-A004(830)

**PROJECT:** STATEWIDE BWC (E)  
**STATE PROJECT NUMBER:** 42246  
**FED. PROJECT NUMBER:** X-A004(830)  
**DATE BIDS OPEN:** April 11, 2019, 2:00  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** Statewide Bonded Wearing Course (East)  
**COMPLETION DATE:** September 27, 2019  
**LOCATION:**

**Awarded To:** PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD  
BELMONT, NH 03220

**Amount:** \$2,648,373.38  
**Award Date:**

**Certified by:** PETER.E.STAMNAS  
Director of Project Development

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$2,648,373.38	A
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$2,934,260.41	B
GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET, ALBANY NY 12202	\$3,198,402.30	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	16.00	\$990.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,454.37	\$23,269.92
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$23.09	\$115.45	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$559.37	\$2,796.85
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	483.70	\$24.20	\$11,705.54	\$36.00	\$17,413.20	\$61.54	\$29,766.90
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	2,828.00	\$86.10	\$243,490.80	\$88.00	\$248,864.00	\$110.00	\$311,080.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,264.00	\$80.24	\$101,423.36	\$90.00	\$113,760.00	\$110.00	\$139,040.00
403.129	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HAND METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	8,984.00	\$2.13	\$19,135.92	\$3.85	\$34,588.40	\$5.06	\$45,459.04
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	29,014.00	\$0.30	\$8,704.20	\$0.23	\$6,673.22	\$0.44	\$12,766.16
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3,093.00	\$3.30	\$10,206.90	\$4.50	\$13,918.50	\$5.90	\$18,248.70
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	58,274.00	\$2.00	\$116,548.00	\$1.90	\$110,720.60	\$2.13	\$124,123.62
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	51,528.00	\$2.50	\$128,820.00	\$2.45	\$126,243.60	\$3.70	\$190,653.60
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	4,432.00	\$1.13	\$5,008.16	\$7.00	\$31,024.00	\$1.85	\$8,199.20
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	14,685.00	\$0.75	\$11,013.75	\$0.75	\$11,013.75	\$0.90	\$13,216.50
417.4122	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL)	LF	21,189.00	\$2.00	\$42,378.00	\$0.70	\$14,832.30	\$0.76	\$16,103.64
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	34,828.00	\$1.50	\$52,242.00	\$2.00	\$69,656.00	\$2.97	\$103,439.16
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,720.00	\$135.30	\$1,044,516.00	\$130.00	\$1,003,600.00	\$130.00	\$1,003,600.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	104.00	\$121.00	\$12,584.00	\$91.00	\$9,464.00	\$101.81	\$10,588.24
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	165.00	\$119.00	\$19,635.00	\$131.00	\$21,615.00	\$146.56	\$24,182.40
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	5.00	\$53.00	\$265.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$167.81	\$839.05
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	1.80	\$422.50	\$760.50	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$559.37	\$1,006.87
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	11.00	\$580.50	\$6,385.50	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$671.25	\$7,383.75
616.630	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 30 FT	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,118.75	\$1,118.75
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	45.00	\$890.00	\$40,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,566.24	\$70,480.80
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,600.00	\$32.40	\$84,240.00	\$35.00	\$91,000.00	\$40.83	\$106,158.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,474.99	\$8,949.98
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$264.95	\$1,059.80	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$223.75	\$895.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	21.00	\$3.90	\$81.90	\$26.00	\$546.00	\$22.37	\$469.77

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	450,698.00	\$0.15	\$67,604.70	\$0.14	\$63,097.72	\$0.16	\$72,111.68
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	71,402.00	\$0.11	\$7,854.22	\$0.12	\$8,568.24	\$0.16	\$11,424.32
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	21,133.00	\$1.50	\$31,699.50	\$0.80	\$16,906.40	\$0.69	\$14,581.77
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	1,722.00	\$5.25	\$9,040.50	\$3.60	\$6,199.20	\$3.09	\$5,320.98
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	10,435.00	\$1.00	\$10,435.00	\$1.00	\$10,435.00	\$1.12	\$11,687.20
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	130.00	\$1.33	\$172.90	\$1.75	\$227.50	\$1.96	\$254.80
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	539.00	\$2.10	\$1,131.90	\$2.00	\$1,078.00	\$2.24	\$1,207.36
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,722.00	\$4.70	\$8,093.40	\$5.00	\$8,610.00	\$5.59	\$9,625.98
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	207.00	\$6.70	\$1,386.90	\$6.00	\$1,242.00	\$6.71	\$1,388.97
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,936.00	\$8.25	\$24,222.00	\$9.00	\$26,424.00	\$10.07	\$29,565.52
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	158,475.00	\$0.37	\$58,635.75	\$0.35	\$55,466.25	\$0.39	\$61,805.25
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	562.00	\$1.50	\$843.00	\$1.00	\$562.00	\$1.12	\$629.44
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,989.00	\$1.65	\$4,931.85	\$1.50	\$4,483.50	\$1.68	\$5,021.52
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	32.00	\$2.60	\$83.20	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$120,514.45	\$120,514.45	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,678.12	\$10,068.72
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00
Totals:					\$2,552,640.05		\$2,648,373.38		\$2,934,260.41
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$2,552,640.05		\$2,648,373.38		\$2,934,260.41

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	16.00	\$990.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,740.00	\$27,840.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$23.09	\$115.45	\$413.00	\$2,065.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	483.70	\$24.20	\$11,705.54	\$65.00	\$31,440.50		
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	2,828.00	\$86.10	\$243,490.80	\$97.70	\$276,295.60		
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,264.00	\$80.24	\$101,423.36	\$98.80	\$124,883.20		
403.129	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HAND METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	7.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	8,984.00	\$2.13	\$19,135.92	\$3.25	\$29,198.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	29,014.00	\$0.30	\$8,704.20	\$0.50	\$14,507.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3,093.00	\$3.30	\$10,206.90	\$4.16	\$12,866.88		
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	58,274.00	\$2.00	\$116,548.00	\$1.92	\$111,886.08		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	51,528.00	\$2.50	\$128,820.00	\$3.05	\$157,160.40		
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	4,432.00	\$1.13	\$5,008.16	\$3.75	\$16,620.00		
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	14,685.00	\$0.75	\$11,013.75	\$0.66	\$9,692.10		
417.4122	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL)	LF	21,189.00	\$2.00	\$42,378.00	\$0.68	\$14,408.52		
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	34,828.00	\$1.50	\$52,242.00	\$3.80	\$132,346.40		
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,720.00	\$135.30	\$1,044,516.00	\$138.75	\$1,071,150.00		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	104.00	\$121.00	\$12,584.00	\$99.50	\$10,348.00		
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	165.00	\$119.00	\$19,635.00	\$144.75	\$23,883.75		
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	5.00	\$53.00	\$265.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00		
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	1.80	\$422.50	\$760.50	\$1,350.00	\$2,430.00		
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	11.00	\$580.50	\$6,385.50	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00		
616.630	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 30 FT	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,556.00	\$1,556.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	45.00	\$890.00	\$40,050.00	\$1,450.00	\$65,250.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,600.00	\$32.40	\$84,240.00	\$46.80	\$121,680.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$264.95	\$1,059.80	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	21.00	\$3.90	\$81.90	\$52.00	\$1,092.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	450,698.00	\$0.15	\$67,604.70	\$0.14	\$63,097.72		
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	71,402.00	\$0.11	\$7,854.22	\$0.12	\$8,568.24		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	21,133.00	\$1.50	\$31,699.50	\$2.02	\$42,688.66		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	1,722.00	\$5.25	\$9,040.50	\$5.41	\$9,316.02		
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	10,435.00	\$1.00	\$10,435.00	\$1.04	\$10,852.40		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	130.00	\$1.33	\$172.90	\$1.82	\$236.60		
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	539.00	\$2.10	\$1,131.90	\$2.08	\$1,121.12		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,722.00	\$4.70	\$8,093.40	\$5.20	\$8,954.40		
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	207.00	\$6.70	\$1,386.90	\$6.24	\$1,291.68		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,936.00	\$8.25	\$24,222.00	\$9.36	\$27,480.96		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	158,475.00	\$0.37	\$58,635.75	\$0.37	\$58,635.75		
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	562.00	\$1.50	\$843.00	\$1.04	\$584.48		
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,989.00	\$1.65	\$4,931.85	\$1.56	\$4,662.84		
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	32.00	\$2.60	\$83.20	\$109.00	\$3,488.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$120,514.45	\$120,514.45	\$231,788.00	\$231,788.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00		
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00		
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00		
Totals:					\$2,552,640.05		\$3,198,402.30		
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$2,552,640.05		\$3,198,402.30		



# PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE BWC (E)

42246

X-A004(830)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
202.843	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE	U	16.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$990.00	\$15,840.00	\$9,760.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$23.09	\$115.45	\$2,384.55
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	483.70	\$36.00	\$17,413.20	\$24.20	\$11,705.54	\$5,707.66
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	2,828.00	\$88.00	\$248,864.00	\$86.10	\$243,490.80	\$5,373.20
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,264.00	\$90.00	\$113,760.00	\$80.24	\$101,423.36	\$12,336.64
403.129	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HAND METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,100.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	8,984.00	\$3.85	\$34,588.40	\$2.13	\$19,135.92	\$15,452.48
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	29,014.00	\$0.23	\$6,673.22	\$0.30	\$8,704.20	(\$2,030.98)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3,093.00	\$4.50	\$13,918.50	\$3.30	\$10,206.90	\$3,711.60
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	58,274.00	\$1.90	\$110,720.60	\$2.00	\$116,548.00	(\$5,827.40)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	51,528.00	\$2.45	\$126,243.60	\$2.50	\$128,820.00	(\$2,576.40)
417.118	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 0.5" DEEP	LF	4,432.00	\$7.00	\$31,024.00	\$1.13	\$5,008.16	\$26,015.84
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	14,685.00	\$0.75	\$11,013.75	\$0.75	\$11,013.75	\$0.00
417.4122	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (SINUSOIDAL)	LF	21,189.00	\$0.70	\$14,832.30	\$2.00	\$42,378.00	(\$27,545.70)

417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	34,828.00	\$2.00	\$69,656.00	\$1.50	\$52,242.00	\$17,414.00
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,720.00	\$130.00	\$1,003,600.00	\$135.30	\$1,044,516.00	(\$40,916.00)
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	104.00	\$91.00	\$9,464.00	\$121.00	\$12,584.00	(\$3,120.00)
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	165.00	\$131.00	\$21,615.00	\$119.00	\$19,635.00	\$1,980.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$53.00	\$265.00	\$235.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	1.80	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$422.50	\$760.50	\$139.50
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	11.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$580.50	\$6,385.50	\$214.50
616.630	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 30 FT	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	45.00	\$1,400.00	\$63,000.00	\$890.00	\$40,050.00	\$22,950.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$1.00	\$51,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,600.00	\$35.00	\$91,000.00	\$32.40	\$84,240.00	\$6,760.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	(\$3,000.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$264.95	\$1,059.80	(\$459.80)
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	21.00	\$26.00	\$546.00	\$3.90	\$81.90	\$464.10
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	450,698.00	\$0.14	\$63,097.72	\$0.15	\$67,604.70	(\$4,506.98)
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4" LINE	LF	71,402.00	\$0.12	\$8,568.24	\$0.11	\$7,854.22	\$714.02
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	21,133.00	\$0.80	\$16,906.40	\$1.50	\$31,699.50	(\$14,793.10)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	1,722.00	\$3.60	\$6,199.20	\$5.25	\$9,040.50	(\$2,841.30)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	10,435.00	\$1.00	\$10,435.00	\$1.00	\$10,435.00	\$0.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	130.00	\$1.75	\$227.50	\$1.33	\$172.90	\$54.60
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	539.00	\$2.00	\$1,078.00	\$2.10	\$1,131.90	(\$53.90)

632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,722.00	\$5.00	\$8,610.00	\$4.70	\$8,093.40	\$516.60
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	207.00	\$6.00	\$1,242.00	\$6.70	\$1,386.90	(\$144.90)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,936.00	\$9.00	\$26,424.00	\$8.25	\$24,222.00	\$2,202.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	158,475.00	\$0.35	\$55,466.25	\$0.37	\$58,635.75	(\$3,169.50)
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	562.00	\$1.00	\$562.00	\$1.50	\$843.00	(\$281.00)
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,989.00	\$1.50	\$4,483.50	\$1.65	\$4,931.85	(\$448.35)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	32.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$2.60	\$83.20	\$2,476.80
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$120,514.45	\$120,514.45	\$41,485.55
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,800.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00	\$1.00	\$5,081.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$2,648,373.38	\$2,552,640.05	\$95,733.33	